

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : WA PRA OLYM 12(2)

FLMA No:

Project Name : Hurricane Ridge Road, Phase II

Solicitation No: 69056718B000005

State : WA

County : Clallam

Federal Location : Olympic National Park

Opened at: 2:00 PM
 Opened by: Robert Kolln
 Date: 1/17/2018

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 1/18/2018

Contract Awarded to: _____

Award Date: _____

Contract Number: _____

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 6,437,527.50	
Bruch & Bruch 1706 HWY 101 W Port Angeles, WA 9836		\$ 6,584,956.75	
Columbia Pacific Const 175 Hansen Lane Woodland, WA 98674		\$ 6,596,754.26	
Strider Construction Co 4721 Northwest Drive Bellingham, WA 98226		\$ 6,949,501.00	
Vet Industrial, Inc. 1234 Charleston Beach Bremerton, WA 98312		\$ 7,722,606.91	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 6,437,527.50 \$ 6,584,956.75 \$ 6,596,754.26 \$ 6,949,501.00 \$ 7,722,606.91
 Project No: WA PRA OLYM 12(2)

Project Name: Hurricane Ridge Road, Phase II

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Bruch & Bruch		Columbia Pacific Construction		Strider Construction Co., Inc.		Vet Industrial, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000		MOBILIZATION										
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 549,800.00	\$ 549,800.00	\$ 655,076.82	\$ 655,076.82	\$ 775,000.00	\$ 775,000.00	\$ 684,399.00	\$ 684,399.00
15201-0000		CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING										
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 81,500.00	\$ 81,500.00	\$ 81,046.13	\$ 81,046.13	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 55,008.00	\$ 55,008.00
15301-0010		CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE										
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 100,676.10	\$ 100,676.10	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 69,755.00	\$ 69,755.00
15401-0000		CONTRACTOR TESTING										
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 87,992.94	\$ 87,992.94	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 75,952.00	\$ 75,952.00
15501-0000		CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE										
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,166.54	\$ 17,166.54	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,449.00	\$ 37,449.00
15703-1500		SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY SOIL TACKIFIER										
Line A0120	2.0	ACRE	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,094.25	\$ 6,188.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,133.00	\$ 14,266.00
15705-0100		SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE										
Line A0140	2.500	LNFT	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 6.57	\$ 16,425.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.86	\$ 27,150.00
15801-0000		WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL										
Line A0160	1,000	MGAL	\$ 70.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 147.07	\$ 147,070.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 10.04	\$ 10,040.00
20301-0200		REMOVAL OF BOULDER										
Line A0180	8	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 535.84	\$ 4,286.72	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 319.75	\$ 2,558.00
20301-0500		REMOVAL OF CATCH BASIN										
Line A0200	2	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 671.31	\$ 1,342.62	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,421.00	\$ 2,842.00
20301-1900		REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT										
Line A0220	12	EACH	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 5,223.04	\$ 62,676.48	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,500.33	\$ 54,003.96
20301-2400		REMOVAL OF SIGN										
Line A0240	24	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 297.95	\$ 7,150.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 492.70	\$ 11,824.80
20302-0500		REMOVAL OF CURB, CONCRETE										
Line A0260	750	LNFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 3,337.50	\$ 9.24	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 4,462.50
20302-1200		REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL										
Line A0280	6,630	LNFT	\$ 7.50	\$ 49,725.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 33,813.00	\$ 5.79	\$ 38,387.70	\$ 7.00	\$ 46,410.00	\$ 5.84	\$ 38,719.20
20302-1300		REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL, CONCRETE BARRIER										
Line A0300	25	LNFT	\$ 13.50	\$ 337.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 39.91	\$ 997.75	\$ 9.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 37.45	\$ 936.25
20315-0000		SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT										
Line A0320	300	LNFT	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8.86	\$ 2,658.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00
20402-0000		SUBEXCAVATION										
Line A0340	5,110	CUYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 102,200.00	\$ 34.95	\$ 178,594.50	\$ 25.46	\$ 130,100.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 229,950.00	\$ 23.72	\$ 121,209.20
20410-0000		SELECT BORROW										
Line A0360	3,800	CUYD	\$ 25.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 50.40	\$ 191,520.00	\$ 50.02	\$ 190,076.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 169,100.00
20701-0100		EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE I-A										
Line A0380	620	SQYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 2.27	\$ 1,407.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 2,201.00
20701-1200		EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-A, NON-WOVEN										
Line A0400	8,950	SQYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 44,750.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 19,242.50	\$ 1.19	\$ 10,650.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 11,187.50
20703-2000		GEOGRID, BIAXIAL										
Line A0420	5,350	SQYD	\$ 6.25	\$ 33,437.50	\$ 3.45	\$ 18,457.50	\$ 2.18	\$ 11,663.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 29,425.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 15,515.00
21101-2000		ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 2										
Line A0440	170	SQYD	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 10.15	\$ 1,725.50	\$ 8.88	\$ 1,509.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 3,102.50
25101-2000		PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2										
Line A0460	160	CUYD	\$ 200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 538.00	\$ 86,080.00	\$ 99.63	\$ 15,940.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,083.00	\$ 173,280.00
25101-3000		PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3										
Line A0480	20	CUYD	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 628.00	\$ 12,560.00	\$ 115.05	\$ 2,301.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
30303-3000		ROADWAY RECONDITIONING										
Line A0500	600	SQYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 16.87	\$ 10,122.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 20.95	\$ 12,570.00
30503-0000		AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE										
Line A0520	1,350	CUYD	\$ 80.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 69.60	\$ 93,960.00	\$ 48.96	\$ 66,096.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 155,250.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 83,025.00
30801-2000		ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2										
Line A0540	900	CUYD	\$ 60.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 60.15	\$ 54,135.00	\$ 50.30	\$ 45,270.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 62.75	\$ 56,475.00
31001-0000		RECYCLED AGGREGATE BASE, 9" DEPTH										
Line A0560	7,615	SQYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 76,150.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 105,087.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 39,978.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 152,300.00	\$ 25.40	\$ 193,421.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 6,437,527.50 \$ 6,584,956.75 \$ 6,596,754.26 \$ 6,949,501.00 \$ 7,722,606.91
 Project No: WA PRA OLYM 12(2)

Project Name: Hurricane Ridge Road, Phase II

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

		Engineer's Estimate			Bruch & Bruch		Columbia Pacific Construction		Strider Construction Co., Inc.		Vet Industrial, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
40101-5600	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL											
Line A0580	14,240	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,424,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,537,920.00	\$ 113.46	\$ 1,615,670.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,424,000.00	\$ 137.41	\$ 1,956,718.40
40105-3000	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3											
Line A0600	190	TON	\$ 325.00	\$ 61,750.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 80,750.00	\$ 492.07	\$ 93,493.30	\$ 450.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 754.00	\$ 143,260.00
40401-0000	MINOR HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE											
Line A0620	1,300	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 221,000.00	\$ 185.25	\$ 240,825.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 221,000.00	\$ 233.45	\$ 303,485.00
41202-1000	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H											
Line A0640	16,940	GAL	\$ 12.50	\$ 211,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 67,760.00	\$ 3.47	\$ 58,781.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 59,290.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 108,416.00
41301-1200	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 5-INCH DEPTH											
Line A0660	1,605	SOYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 12,759.75	\$ 6.10	\$ 9,790.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 18.55	\$ 29,772.75
41602-2000	CONTINUOUS COLD RECYCLED ASPHALT BASE COURSE TYPE B, 3" DEPTH											
Line A0680	75,500	SOYD	\$ 4.25	\$ 320,875.00	\$ 6.53	\$ 493,015.00	\$ 5.99	\$ 452,245.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 641,750.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 622,875.00
41606-0000	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT (ENGINEERED)											
Line A0700	220	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 141,900.00	\$ 665.74	\$ 146,462.80	\$ 600.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 717.80	\$ 157,916.00
41610-1000	FOG SEAL GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H											
Line A0720	35	TON	\$ 650.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 566.00	\$ 19,810.00	\$ 585.85	\$ 20,504.75	\$ 550.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 631.65	\$ 22,107.75
41611-1000	BLOTTER											
Line A0740	434	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,530.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 18,228.00	\$ 88.87	\$ 38,569.58	\$ 130.00	\$ 56,420.00	\$ 31.20	\$ 13,540.80
60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0760	160	LNFT	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 80.40	\$ 12,864.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 208.60	\$ 33,376.00
60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0780	510	LNFT	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 58,650.00	\$ 170.07	\$ 86,735.70	\$ 200.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 129,030.00
60210-0600	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0800	5	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 441.52	\$ 2,207.60	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 631.40	\$ 3,157.00
60210-0800	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0820	17	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 7,208.00	\$ 521.41	\$ 8,863.97	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 524.15	\$ 8,910.55
60404-1000	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1											
Line A0840	1	EACH	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 3,762.52	\$ 3,762.52	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,221.00	\$ 4,221.00
60409-0200	INLET TOP, METAL FRAME AND GRATE TYPE B											
Line A0860	1	EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,137.45	\$ 1,137.45	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4,023.00	\$ 4,023.00
60502-0000	GEOCOMPOSITE UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM											
Line A0880	1,610	LNFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 25.80	\$ 41,538.00	\$ 25.17	\$ 40,523.70	\$ 50.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 23.45	\$ 37,754.50
60707-0300	LINING 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0900	280	LNFT	\$ 200.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 237.40	\$ 66,472.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 135,800.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 95,200.00
60707-0500	LINING 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0920	460	LNFT	\$ 225.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 197,340.00	\$ 324.32	\$ 149,187.20	\$ 495.00	\$ 227,700.00	\$ 326.85	\$ 150,351.00
60802-0400	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 4											
Line A0940	25	LNFT	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 252.76	\$ 6,319.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 403.10	\$ 10,077.50
60901-1700	CURB, CONCRETE, 18-INCH DEPTH											
Line A0960	2,650	LNFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 132,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 145,750.00	\$ 59.87	\$ 158,655.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 59.55	\$ 157,807.50
60902-1000	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 12-INCH DEPTH											
Line A0980	1,420	LNFT	\$ 45.00	\$ 63,900.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 75,260.00	\$ 54.92	\$ 77,986.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 56,800.00	\$ 56.75	\$ 80,585.00
61501-0100	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE											
Line A1000	178	SOYD	\$ 125.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 25,454.00	\$ 152.89	\$ 27,214.42	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,570.00	\$ 146.40	\$ 26,059.20
61701-2000	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS B WOOD POSTS											
Line A1020	6,210	LNFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 155,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 186,300.00	\$ 26.63	\$ 165,372.30	\$ 30.00	\$ 186,300.00	\$ 40.30	\$ 250,263.00
61702-0300	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE G4-BAT											
Line A1040	10	EACH	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 6,946.81	\$ 69,468.10	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 8,745.60	\$ 87,456.00
61702-0600	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLARED											
Line A1060	4	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 4,341.76	\$ 17,367.04	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 4,110.75	\$ 16,443.00
61702-0800	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT											
Line A1080	22	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 4,631.21	\$ 101,886.62	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 4,798.45	\$ 105,565.90
61703-2000	TERMINAL END, TYPE ROUND END SECTION											
Line A1100	4	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 173.67	\$ 694.68	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 664.00
61902-0000	GATE WIRE, 20 FT WIDTH											
Line A1120	1	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,377.34	\$ 1,377.34	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 754.00	\$ 754.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 6,437,527.50 \$ 6,584,956.75 \$ 6,596,754.26 \$ 6,949,501.00 \$ 7,722,606.91
 Project No: WA PRA OLYM 12(2)

Project Name: Hurricane Ridge Road, Phase II

		CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		Bruch & Bruch		Columbia Pacific Construction		Strider Construction Co., Inc.		Vet Industrial, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY												
Line A1140	100	HOUR	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 135.49	\$ 13,549.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 164.95	\$ 16,495.00	
62201-0950	WHEEL LOADER, 3 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY												
Line A1160	100	HOUR	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 134.07	\$ 13,407.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 161.15	\$ 16,115.00	
62201-2800	MOTOR GRADER, 8 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE												
Line A1180	50	HOUR	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 171.51	\$ 8,575.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 265.85	\$ 13,292.50	
62201-3150	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, CRAWLER MOUNTED, 1.0 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT												
Line A1200	100	HOUR	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 131.37	\$ 13,137.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 265.82	\$ 26,582.00	
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR												
Line A1220	300	HOUR	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 62.18	\$ 18,654.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 64.57	\$ 19,371.00	
62407-0000	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL												
Line A1240	70	CUYD	\$ 14.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 30.56	\$ 2,139.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 87.85	\$ 6,149.50	
63301-1000	SIGN SYSTEM, GOVERNMENT FURNISHED SIGN												
Line A1260	5	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 256.02	\$ 1,280.10	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,185.80	\$ 5,929.00	
63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM												
Line A1280	173	SOFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 8,823.00	\$ 61.07	\$ 10,565.11	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 137.95	\$ 23,865.35	
63315-0000	RUMBLE STRIP												
Line A1300	50	SOYD	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 115.78	\$ 5,789.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 81.15	\$ 4,057.50	
63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN												
Line A1320	9	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 286.89	\$ 2,582.01	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 4,608.00	
63318-1000	SNOWPOLE HOLDER												
Line A1340	29	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 13,804.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 121.10	\$ 3,511.90	
63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (YELLOW)												
Line A1360	74,900	LNFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 18,725.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 6,741.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 6,741.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 7,490.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 8,988.00	
63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (WHITE)												
Line A1380	112,010	LNFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 28,002.50	\$ 0.09	\$ 10,080.90	\$ 0.09	\$ 10,080.90	\$ 0.10	\$ 11,201.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 13,441.20	
63401-0400	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN												
Line A1400	18,700	LNFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 2,618.00	
63405-0850	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL												
Line A1420	2	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 115.78	\$ 231.56	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 415.50	\$ 831.00	
63406-0000	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER												
Line A1440	30	EACH	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11.58	\$ 347.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 337.50	
63502-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 36-INCH												
Line A1460	500	EACH	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 725.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.56	\$ 780.00	
63502-1400	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, VERTICAL PANEL												
Line A1480	80	EACH	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 116.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1.56	\$ 124.80	
63502-1500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A												
Line A1500	100	EACH	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 21.42	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 23.09	\$ 2,309.00	
63502-1600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B												
Line A1520	20	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 83.36	\$ 1,667.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 89.90	\$ 1,798.00	
63502-1700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE C												
Line A1540	50	EACH	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 21.42	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 1,155.00	
63502-2000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN												
Line A1560	2	EACH	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8,104.62	\$ 16,209.24	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,298.50	\$ 20,597.00	
63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
Line A1580	110,000	LNFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 25,300.00	
63503-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE												
Line A1600	1,500	LNFT	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 0.29	\$ 435.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 31.20	\$ 46,800.00	
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN												
Line A1620	770	SOFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 187.56	\$ 144,421.20	\$ 22.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 202.22	\$ 155,709.40	
63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR												
Line A1640	600	HOUR	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 104.20	\$ 62,520.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 39.01	\$ 23,406.00	
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR												
Line A1660	90	DAY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 66,150.00	\$ 602.06	\$ 54,185.40	\$ 750.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 932.47	\$ 83,922.30	
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER												
Line A1680	2,400	FXHR	\$ 59.00	\$ 141,600.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 141,600.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 141,600.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 141,600.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 141,600.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 6,437,527.50 \$ 6,584,956.75 \$ 6,596,754.26 \$ 6,949,501.00 \$ 7,722,606.91
 Project No: WA PRA OLYM 12(2)

Project Name: Hurricane Ridge Road, Phase II

CQ = "Contract Quantity"													
		Engineer's Estimate				Bruch & Bruch		Columbia Pacific Construction		Strider Construction Co., Inc.		Vet Industrial, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
63601-3100	SYSTEM INSTALLATION, TELEPHONE (FIBER OPTIC)												
Line A1700	ALL	LPSM	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 95,600.00	\$ 95,600.00	\$ 98,443.26	\$ 98,443.26	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 110,124.00	\$ 110,124.00	
63610-1600	CONDUIT, 2-INCH, PVC												
Line A1720	82,860	LNFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 248,580.00	\$ 1.51	\$ 125,118.60	\$ 1.78	\$ 147,490.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 124,290.00	\$ 2.18	\$ 180,634.80	
63621-5000	UTILITY BOX, CONCRETE												
Line A1740	24	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 76,320.00	\$ 3,434.04	\$ 82,416.96	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 4,269.00	\$ 102,456.00	
63622-0000	UTILITY TRENCH												
Line A1760	27,640	LNFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 691,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 469,880.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 262,580.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 276,400.00	\$ 5.76	\$ 159,206.40	